SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

DATE OF SUPPLEMENTAL

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

WAUSEON, OHIO

COMPLAINT NUMBER

10-47-89 / 12-171-89

FILE CLASSIFICATION

This officer received a phone call from a Det. Muchlo, Alliance P.D., reference a Joe Dalesandro and Tyrone Noling. These subjects have been arrested in Alliance for armed robbery. Both subjects have lived in the Fulton County area recently, at the Fred Dalesandro residence.

The subjects were driving a blue 78 Olds,, belonging to a Fred Dalesandro, when committing the robberies in Alliance.

The weapons used were a 177 Crossman Pellet band gum and a Sawed-off shotgun.

Det. Muchlo will forward pictures and any information they have on Joe Dalesandro and Tyrone Noling and pictures of the car. A third subject involved and in custody is a Gary Sinclair, from the Akron area.

Det: Mucho can be reached at TX # 216-821-3131

It is felt that these subjects were also involved in the armed robberies and the Country Quick Stop in October and the Hy-Miler in December.

UNIT NUMBER

2617



1/10/90

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

WAUSEON, OHIO

COMPLAINT NUMBER

10-47-89 12-181-89

FILE CLASSIFICATION

DATE OF SUPPLEMENTAL 04-20-89

.O. reseived a phone call from Det Duar

On Wednesday, 04-18-90, R.O. reseived a phone call from Det. Duane Kaley of the Portage County Sheriff's Dept., Det. Kaley stated they were interested in a Joe Delasandro of rural Delta. Joe is presently living with his father, Fred Delasandro.

Fred Delasandro's address is 4925-US2OA. Det. Kaley stated they believe that Joe is believed to be the driver to the car that was involved in a double homicide in Portage County.

Det. Kaley asked if the residence could be checked to see if a blue Olds. with Ohio reg. 447XKN was there.

The residence was checked on several occassions by several officers, the car was there.

On Friday, April 20th, 1990, Det. Kaley stated they were coming to Filton County to interview Joe Delasandro. At 7:00 p.m. interview was conducted.

d

OFFENSE REPORT	FILLTON	l Cu	IINTY SHF	'RIFF'S	DEPARTM	ENT	JUVENIL	.E]
1. DATE 2. TIME	1 0 1 1 0 11					•	3. COMPLAINT			
12-18-89 21:38			WAUSEO				12-171			
4. LOCATION	5. REPORTED	TO:		6. H	OW REPORTED		7. TYPE OF COM			CLASS
Hy-Miler	He	elen			<u> Phone</u>		Armed Ro	obery		03
9. VICTIM (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)				10.	REPORTING PERSO					
HY-MILER TRUCK STOP					ROSE, PATE	VICTA	A. DENCE ADDRESS	14.	PHONE	NO.
11. VICTIM'S RESIDENCE ADDRESS		1	12. PHONE NO.	1					52-76	
-				12.	6400-N REPORTING PERSO	Wause			PHONE	
15. VICTIM'S BUSINESS ADDRESS			16. PHONE NO.	j		Waus			37-69	:
8110-SR108 Wauseon	· · ·	· .	337-6986 c. sec. number		110-SR108 BODILY INJURIES		OSPITAL/DOCTOR	26. IN		<u> </u>
19. RACE 20. SEX 21. AGE 22. DO	ОВ	23. 50	,					Kar	nick	Adria
	45 OF OSSENSE	T	28. TOWNSHIP		(ÉSNO_ <u>-≤</u> DAY DA	<u>- L </u>	TIME OFFI			1102,23
	ME OF OFFENSE	7277				-18 <u>-8</u> 9	a 21	:44		
Mon 12-18-89 at	opro 1 mir	J PI	: Dover_		Mon 12	<u>-10-0.</u>	<u> </u>		TOTAL	VALUE
BRIEF NARRATIVE OF OFFENSE					,			S	758.	19
Two subjects entere				maale	" One trac	armo(d with a	Lucx		
pump action shotgur waiting in the vehi Cr J. Additional Information:	n, one had icle. Vel	dak nicle	pag and de e left N/E	mande 3 on S	a the mone R108. Bel	ieve	then went	E/B c	on .	
Cashier 16400 Wause DOB/O SSN/2	ICIA A. RO O-N eon, Ohio 071954 281540766 52-7629				TAPED STAI	EMENT				
Cashier's 1640 son Waus DOB/	EN DEAN R O-N eon, Ohio 032576 52-7629		III		TAPED STAT	'EMEN'I				
107 Siou SSN/	ARD MEHLH S. Mable x Falls, 504501257	Sout	h Dakota !	57103	WRITTEN SI	YATEME	ENT			
HY-MILER OWNER: J	OE RICHER 337-1570	₹ .								
30. CASE FILED DATE	INVESTIGA	ATING O	FFICER		UNIT NUMBER	1	R	EVIEWED	BY:	
12 10 00	Donite	r Dor	a Dick		2606				1	
12-19-89 31. DISPOSITION		/H#L\	e Dick							
UNFOUNDED CLEARED NO 32. COPY FORWARDED TO: DETECTIVE PROSECUTOR.						NVESTIGA	ATION CONT.	INA	CTIVE CA	\SE

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

DATE OF SUPPLEMENTAL

12-19-89

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

WAUSEON, OHIO

COMPLAINT NUMBER 12-171-89 FILE CLASSIFICATION 03

On 12-18-89 at approximately 21:38 hours an armed robbery occurred at the Hy-Miler Truck Stop located at 8110-SR108, Wauseon, Ohio. The vehicle was parked on the south side of the business. Two subjects entered the store and one subject produced a pump action shotgun. This suspect chambered a round into the weapon and aimed it at the cashier's son and ordered him to go to the front of the store. The second suspect had a plastic K-Mart bag with handles and ordered the cashier to put the money in the bag.

Both suspect's left in a car that was waiting occupied by an unknown suspect north bound on SR108. Deputy Stickley was at Ottokee at this time and during responding to the scene passed we believe the suspect's vehicle eastbound on Cr J. The vehicle shut its headlights off and later turned them back on and proceeded eastbound on Cr J. The vehicle was lost then. R/O observed one possible tennis shoe print where the gunman was standing. This was photographed. A written statement was obtained from a truck driver that was present during the robbery. Taped statements were obtained from both other victims. Victim believes vehicle has been there before and had drove around the building several times earlier same date.

VEHICLE: Possibly a GM product, robin egg blue, 2 door. (note: color may be off due to tinted business windows). Dark possibly blue molding or stripes running up and down behind rear passenger window from top of car to trunk level. See sketch. Possible blue interior.

SHOTGUN: Pump action, blued, wood stock, and forearm long barrel.

SUSPECT #1: Bag Man

Approximately 6'1" slender build black or dark ski mask, glasses, blue jeans, dark coat. Bag was a plastic K-Mart bag with handles. Suspect was wearing gloves.

SUSPECT #2: Gunman

Approximately 6'1" slender build black or dark ski mask. Possible white tennis shoes (maybe Converse)

SUSPECT #3: Unknown - remained in car. Also had ski mask.

Sgt. Slug Custar, Bryan PD, will try hypnosis 12-20-89 at 10:00 AM in Bryan.

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

UNIT NUMBER

REVIEWED BY:

Deputy Dave Dick

2606_

12-19-89

Page	#1	of	#3
	••	~ -	***

^¹rared By Arrest

eptionally Cleared

.tive (not cleared)

Supplementary Offense Report ' POLICE DEPARTMENT liance, Onio

Offense _	Sear	ch Warrant	···	Se	زر rial No) I - 9
Victim (N	Ar.) (Miss)	(Mrs.)			Age	
		Bonnieview	st.	Alliance.	Oh	

3285-90 7744 O/

Additional Details of Offense, Progress of Investigation, etc.

1159 Hrs. 04 - 11 - 90

Search Warrant A search warrant was obtained by this Officer on 04-11-90 for the residence located @ 421 Bonnieview St. Alliance, Ohio. The following items were taken into evidence as a result of the search: 1 red rubber Halloween mask, 1 Strider Instruction manual, 1 plastic game case, and 1 Game boy tetris instruction The following people were present during the Search: Detective M.R. Dailey, Detective W.N. Mucklo., Clerk of Courts, Jo Ann Burr, Independent Vitness Gary Search.

I had contacted Deputy Dave S. Hoste of the Fulton County Sheriffs Department by public service in reference to Joey Dalesandro and Tyrone Noling. I had gained information from the Marlboro Police Department that Noling and Dalesandro may have been involved in several home burglaries in the Fulton County area. Joey Dalesandro's Father, Fred Dalesandro, lives @ 4925 US 20 A. a, Ohio in Fulton County. Deputy Hoste stated that his Department was investigating several aggravated robberies of local convenience stores where the suspects covered their facial features with rubber Halloween masks and mac their getaway in a large robin egg blue colored vehicle. The vehicle was a 4 da IM product, according to witnesses. The aforementioned vehicle description matches the automobile that Joey Dalesandro is presently driving, a blue 1978 + dr. oldsmobile, registration 447-XKN. On -4-09-90, upon gaining a consent to search 421 Bonnieview St. Alliance, Ohio. from Gary St. Clair, I remember observing a red rubber Halloween mask laying on the floor of the residence. I also observed about eight Nintendo game tapes laying on the floor of the residence near the television set. A Colt Moviewalker VCR Sr# S-911200310 UN Mucho This offense is declared Signed Detective W.N. Mucklo Investigation Officer Unfounded Date Signed

Chief or Commanding Officer

Page #2	of	#3
---------	----	----

Supplementary Offense Report POLICE DEPARTMENT iance, Ohio

Offense _	Sea	arch Warrant	<u> </u>	S	erial No	3311-9(
Victim (M	r.) (Miss) (Mrs.)			Α	9e
Address	421	Bonnieview	St.	Alliance,	Ohio	

700E 0/

Additional Details of Offense, Progress of Investigation, etc.

had been taken into evidence by this Officer, possibly being a stolen item

The Halloween mask that was recovered from 421 Bonnieview St. along with photographs of Joey Dalesandro's vehicle (registration 447-XKN) and information on Joey Dalesandro, Tyrone Noling, and Gary St. Clair was sent to Deputy Hoste to aid in his investigation.

Further investigation into the Colt Moviewalker VCR that was taken as evidence from 421 Bonnieview St. on 04-09-90 shows that the item: belongs to Video Safari, 1800 Bl. of W. State St. The VCR, along with eight nintendo game tapes had been rented on 04-02-90 under the name of Jim Vogel. The tapes and the VCR were never returned. It should be noted that Mr. Vogel's vehicle had been broken into around the last week of Marc The suspects had taken Mr. Vogel's and his wallet had been stolen . Safari video ID card and rented the VCR and Nintendo tapes. In speaking with Tyrone noling 04-18-90, he advised me That Butch Walrath had rented the VCR and Nintendo tapes and that Joey Dalesandro had waited in his vehicle for him. At the time of the search warrant on 04-11-90, all of the Nintendo game tapes had been taken from the residence @ 421 Bonnieview, unknown whereabouts. Please refer to the attached list for names of the Nintendo tapes. All that was obtained in the search was a plastic nintendo game case along with the instruction manual to the Stride Nintendo game. Safari Video did identify the plastic game case as being

This offense is declared	Signed Det	ective W.N. Mu	cklo		Date	04-25-90
Jnfounded	<u> </u>	Investigation	Officer			
`ared By Arrest	Signed	11111 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	 		Date	
reptionally Cleared		Chief or Commandin	g Officer	•		
.ctive (not cleared)		•	٧,			

|--|--|

ial	No.	3311 - 90

Supplementary Offense Report
POLICE DEPARTMENT
liance, Ohio

Offense _	Offense <u>Search Warrant</u>			Serial No
Victim (M	r.) (Miss)	(Mrs.)		Age
Address	421	Bonniewiew S	t Allian	ce. Ohio

Additional Details of Offense, Progress of Investigation, etc.

their property. (The case had a number and letter identification mark on it from the video store which the store employeee identified). Investigation to continue.

This offense is declared	Signed	Detective W.N. Mucklo	Date	04-25-90
Unfounded	<u> </u>	Investigation Officer		
^{⊂l} eared By Arrest	Signed_		Date	
eptionally Cleared		Chief or Commanding Officer		
utive (not cleared)		the state of the s		